Resolution 2024-157

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE
CONSULTING AGREEMENT for PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
 

This Amendment No. 2 ("First Amendment") is made and entered into this ____ day of ____________ 2024, by and between the CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS, GEORGIA, a municipal corporation of the State of Georgia (the "City"), and Wayne P. Wright ("Consultant"); heretofore referred to jointly as the "Parties."

WHEREAS the Parties entered into a consulting agreement for Interim Executive Leadership Professional Services on October 1, 2023 (the “Agreement”), as amended April 15, 2024, for a period of six months unless renewed with the consent of the Parties; and

WHEREAS the Economic Development Director resigned from city employment in June 2024, and the Contractor was requested to and did agree to perform certain economic development responsibilities under the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS the city needs continued professional services relating to part-time, day-to-day economic development tasks and it desires to renew and amend the Agreement for six months at a monthly fee of $5000.

NOW THEREFORE, the City and Contractor agree that the Agreement shall be extended for a six-month period commencing October 16, 2024, and ending April 15, 2025, and amended to provide certain economic development tasks on a weekly part-time basis, as outlined in the attached Exhibit A for a monthly fee amount of $5,000.00.

This Second Amendment together with the Agreement and prior Amendments constitute the entire agreement between the Parties and supersede all prior oral and written understandings with respect to the subject matter set forth herein. Unless specifically stated herein all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized officers as of the day and year set forth next to each signature.

The Consultant	The City
	
WAYNE P. WRIGHT 	CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS,
COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA	GEORGIA
	

By: ________________________			By: ________________________	

Name: Wayne P. Wright				Name:  Albert Thurman, Mayor

Date: _______________________			Date: _______________________

Exhibit A

Part Time (approximately 20 hours/week) Day-To-Day Economic Development Tasks


Facility Use assessment study (Ford Center & Church)
Beautification Grant Program
Marketing/PR Plan
Business panel discussion
Business appreciation event
Communications oversight (newsletters, ads)
Downtown Placemaking – SCAA 
Job Fairs
Grant reports relating to economic development grants such as Placemaking
Downtown parking and transportation calming planning 
Service Delivery Strategy updates/modifications
Business retention program – monthly business visits
Address business concerns
ED collaboration meetings with cities
Oversee grant program implemented by Paro
Help with LCI update
Assist with outdated code amendments (ie procurement policy)

1

